been amortised with effect from 27.01.2022, over the expected agreement tenure of 10 years, as the

execution of final agreement is pending. Accordingly ̀ 641.36 lakhs accounted as income during 2021-

22 has been restated as ‘Advance rent received’ as on 31.03.2022.

2. An item of ‘Property Plant & Equipment with cost of acquisition ` 87.45 lakhs which was available for

use during 2021-22, has been capitalised and corresponding depreciation of `4.55 lakhs has been

charged by way of restatement of 2021-22 figures

3. Rectification of accounting of ‘work in progress’ with respect to in-house capital projects.

Consequently, the capital work in progress is reduced by `63.31 lakhs, ‘Other Accrued income’ is

increased by ̀ 18.50 lakhs and ‘other expenses’ increased by ̀  44.81 lakhs

Reconciliation of restated items of Balance Sheet and Statement of Profit & Loss

Sl.

No

Particulars Note No

 Correction at the beginning of

the earliest prior period

(April 1,2021)

  Restatement of figures

of the year 2021-22

 As  reported

during

previous

year

Adjustments As restated As  reported

during previous

year after

adjustments as

on 01.04.2021

Adjustments As restated

1 Property, plant and

 equipment 2 25157.91 47956.00 73113.91 78144.31 82.90 78227.21

2 Capital work-in progress 2A NA   4402.16 -150.76 4251.40

3 Current Assets -Other

 Financial Assets 11 NA   55456.57 18.49 55475.06

4 Other Equity 16 -82706.43 47956.00 -34750.43 2186.15 -690.71 1495.44

5 Other Non current

 Liabilities 21 NA   564.77 576.12 1140.89

191

Annual Report 2022-23

` In Lakh

Sl.

No

Particulars Note No

 Correction at the beginning of

the earliest prior period

(April 1,2021)

  Restatement of figures

of the year 2021-22

 As  reported

during

previous

year

Adjustments As restated As  reported

during previous

year after

adjustments as

on 01.04.2021

Adjustments As restated

6 Other Current liabilities 26 NA   5014.35 65.24 5079.59

7 Other income   29 NA   11764.75 -641.36 11123.39

8 Depreciation and

 Amortization

 Expenses  2,2B,2C,2D NA   2714.16 4.55 2718.71

9 Other expenses 35 NA   81639.83 44.82 81684.65

10 Earnings per share 37 NA   5.46 -0.11 5.35

53. INFORMATION PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH 5 (viii) OF GENERAL

INSTRUCTIONS FOR STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS OF SCHEDULE III TO THE

COMPANIES ACT, 2013 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023

1 Value of imported and indigenous spare parts consumed and percentage thereof to total

consumption.

  Current year Percentage Previous year Percentage

 Spare Parts , Components &

 Chemicals

   Imported 116.80 2.44% 334.84 8.17%

   Indigenous 4662.02 97.56% 3765.35 91.83%

  4778.82  4100.19

2 CIF Value of Imports Current year Previous year

(i)   Raw Materials 169583.43 170093.53